

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

No. OP 11-0181

BARRY ALLAN BEACH,

Petitioner,

v.

MONTANA FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COURT, ROOSEVELT COUNTY, and THE
HONORABLE E. WAYNE PHILLIPS, Presiding Judge,

Respondents.

**SUMMARY RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR
WRIT OF SUPERVISORY CONTROL**

On Appeal from the Montana Fifteenth Judicial District Court,
Roosevelt County, The Honorable E. Wayne Phillips, Presiding

APPEARANCES:

STEVE BULLOCK
Montana Attorney General
TAMMY K PLUBELL
Assistant Attorney General
215 North Sanders
P.O. Box 201401
Helena, MT 59620-1401

RALPH J. PATCH
Roosevelt County Attorney
P.O. Box 816
Wolf Point, MT 59201-0816

TERRANCE L. TOAVS
Law Offices of Terrance L. Toavs
429 Second Avenue South
Wolf Point, MT 59201

PETER A. CAMIEL
Mair & Camiel, P.S.
710 Cherry Street
Seattle, WA 98104

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES..... 1

BACKGROUND..... 1

ARGUMENT 5

A WRIT OF SUPERVISORY CONTROL IS UNWARRANTED 5

I. INTRODUCTION 5

II. THIS CASE DOES NOT INVOLVE ANY LEGAL QUESTION 5

III. THE COURT IS NOT PROCEEDING UNDER A MISTAKE
OF LAW..... 7

 A. Discovery Motion..... 7

 B. Motion to Amend 11

 C. Location of Hearing..... 16

IV. THERE IS NO CONSTITUTIONAL ISSUE OF STATEWIDE
IMPORTANCE..... 17

CONCLUSION 18

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 19

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 20

APPENDIX 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Bartlett v. Allstate Ins. Co., 280 Mont. 63, 929 P.2d 227 (1996)	7
Beach v. Day, 275 Mont. 370, 913 P.2d 622 (1996)	2, 11
Beach v. Mahoney, CR 92-92-BLS-JDS.....	2
Beach v. Mahoney, CV 92-92-BLG-RWA	2
Beach v. McCormick, 191 F.3d 459 (9th Cir. 1999)	2
Beach v. Montana Fifteenth Judicial District, OP 10-0056.....	3
Beach v. State, 2009 MT 398, 353 Mont. 411, 220 P.3d 667	3
Hegwood v. Montana Fourth Judicial Dist. Ct., 2003 MT 200, 317 Mont. 30, 75 P.3d 308.....	7
Inter-Fluve v. Montana Eighteenth Judicial Dist. Ct., 2005 MT 103, 327 Mont. 14, 112 P.3d 258	7
Lamb v. District Court of the Fourth Judicial Dist. of Mont., 2010 MT 141, 356 Mont. 534, 234 P.3d 893	5
Robinson v. State, 2010 MT 108, 356 Mont. 282, 232 P.3d 403.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

(Cont.)

Smith v. State,
2000 MT 327, 303 Mont. 47, 15 P.3d 3958

State ex rel. Burlington N. R.R. v. District Ct.,
239 Mont. 207, 779 P.2d 885 (1989)7

State ex rel. Klein v. District Ct.,
35 Mont. 364, 90 P. 161 (1907)6

State v. Beach,
217 Mont. 132, 705 P.2d 94 (1985)1, 2

State v. Root,
2003 MT 28, 314 Mont. 186, 64 P.3d 103512

Willoughby v. State,
122 So. 575 (Miss. 1929)15

Winslow v. Montana Rail Link,
2001 MT 269, 307 Mont. 269, 38 P.3d 1487

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Montana Code Annotated

§ 2-1-201(1)(a)12

§ 3-1-8043

§ 46-21-101(1).....3

§ 46-21-10212

§ 46-21-102(1) 14

§ 46-21-105 11, 12

§ 46-21-105(1).....13

§ 46-21-105(1)(a) 11, 13

§ 46-21-105(1)(b).....14

§ 46-21-201(4).....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

(Cont.)

Montana Rules of Appellate Procedure

Rule 14(3)..... 5

1972 Montana Constitution

Art. VII, § 2(2)5

1995 Montana Laws

Ch. 96 12
